
N.C. State PL/BP /PS Championships 5-17/18-97

Power  Sports

Wt.Cl. Meet Bench Power Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T Best C Best BP Sub Tl Best DL Total

205.00 beg 1 Tony Dixon nc 859.79 200.30 62.50 127.50 190.00 200.00 390.00

227.00 beg 1 Fray  Gales nc 870.82 225.60 65.00 115.00 180.00 215.00 395.00

138.80 bpjr 1 Traci Sellars va 93.70 132.80 0.00 42.50 42.50 0.00 42.50

205.00 bpjr 1 Billy Mcllawhon nc 303.13 195.00 0.00 137.50 137.50 0.00 137.50

315.00 bpm5 1 Bruce  Hayes nc 462.97 303.90 0.00 210.00 210.00 0.00 210.00

315.00 bpm5 2 Walter  Ferguson nc 352.74 285.70 0.00 160.00 160.00 0.00 160.00

170.80 bpp x Rob Jonmoore nc 0.00 170.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

154.30 bpsm 1 Calvin Ford nc 314.16 146.60 0.00 142.50 142.50 0.00 142.50

187.00 bpsm 1 George Joyce va 330.69 185.40 0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00 150.00

187.00 bpsm x Brian Yarborough nc 0.00 187.00 0.00 -137.50 -137.50 0.00 0.00

227.00 bpsm 1 Rodney  Galloway nc 330.69 208.10 0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00 150.00

205.00 cjr 1 Billy Mclawhon nc 132.28 195.00 60.00 0.00 60.00 0.00 60.00

315.00 cjr 1 John  Gregory pa 154.32 290.20 70.00 0.00 70.00 0.00 70.00

154.30 cp 1 Larry Johnson dc 110.23 149.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00

154.30 csm 1 Calvin Ford nc 115.74 146.60 52.50 0.00 52.50 0.00 52.50

154.30 csm 2 Larry Johnson dc 110.23 149.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00

187.00 csm 1 BrianYarborough nc 132.28 187.00 60.00 0.00 60.00 0.00 60.00

205.00 csm 1 Neal Vaughan nc 137.79 197.80 62.50 0.00 62.50 0.00 62.50

127.80 dlhs 1 Justin Roten nc 286.60 127.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 130.00 130.00

154.30 dlp 1 Larry Johnson dc 473.99 149.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 215.00 215.00

154.30 dlsm 1 Larry Johnson dc 473.99 149.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 215.00 215.00

205.00 dlsm 1 NealVaughan nc 501.55 197.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 227.50 227.50

187.00 dltn 1 Hunter Tompkins nc 231.48 178.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 105.00 105.00

187.00 hs 1 Steve Ashford nc 606.27 175.30 42.50 97.50 140.00 135.00 275.00

205.00 int 1 Robert Hill va 865.31 198.10 60.00 115.00 175.00 217.50 392.50

250.20 m1 1 Larry  Bizzell nc 1073.64 249.60 77.00 175.00 252.00 235.00 487.00

250.20 m5 1 Larry  Bizzell nc 1073.64 249.60 77.00 175.00 252.00 235.00 487.00

154.30 p 1 G. Knight-McNeil nc 650.36 151.80 47.50 97.50 145.00 150.00 295.00

170.80 p x Rob Jonmoore nc 0.00 170.60 67.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

205.00 p 1 Richard Palagonia nc 1085.77 195.80 72.50 165.00 237.50 255.00 492.50

205.00 p 2 Tony Dixon nc 859.79 200.30 62.50 127.50 190.00 200.00 390.00

250.20 pn 1 Larry  Bizzell nc 1073.64 249.60 77.00 175.00 252.00 235.00 487.00

138.80 wsm 1 Dawn Molnar nc 556.66 138.50 35.00 62.50 97.50 155.00 252.50
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N.C. State PL/BP /PS Championships 5-17/18-97

Powerlifting

Wt.Cl. Meet Bench Power Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T Best SQ Best BP Sub Tl Best DL Total

138.80 beg 1 Michael Fletcher nc 716.50 135.90 125.00 77.50 202.50 122.50 325.00

187.00 beg 1 Ross Grant III fl 1102.30 182.70 185.00 117.50 302.50 197.50 500.00

187.00 beg x Cory Little nc 0.00 184.20 -227.50 147.50 -80.00 205.00 125.00

205.00 beg 1 Tim Prevatte nc 1295.20 199.50 230.00 157.50 387.50 200.00 587.50

227.00 beg 1 Darryl  Murphy nc 1455.04 220.50 230.00 170.00 400.00 260.00 660.00

250.20 beg x John  Morales nc 0.00 229.60 -227.50 145.00 -82.50 227.50 145.00

280.00 beg 1 David  Sutton nc 1570.78 269.20 280.00 172.50 452.50 260.00 712.50

138.80 hs 1 Andrew Edwards nc 755.08 136.60 120.00 82.50 202.50 140.00 342.50

187.00 hs 1 Ross Grant III fl 1102.30 182.70 185.00 117.50 302.50 197.50 500.00

250.20 hs 1 Adam  Singleton nc 1080.25 242.30 170.00 92.50 262.50 227.50 490.00

250.20 hs 1 AaronTompkins nc 931.44 232.20 152.50 87.50 240.00 182.50 422.50

227.00 int 1 Steve  Jones nc 1295.20 212.20 202.50 157.50 360.00 227.50 587.50

280.00 int 1 Jeremy Haller nc 1658.96 270.90 272.50 180.00 452.50 300.00 752.50

315.00 int 1 Clarence  James fl 1631.40 295.20 272.50 195.00 467.50 272.50 740.00

187.00 jr 1 Ross Grant III fl 1102.30 182.70 185.00 117.50 302.50 197.50 500.00

170.80 m1 1 Allen Cale nc 1361.34 167.20 235.00 135.00 370.00 247.50 617.50

205.00 m1 1 Ed Thayer nc 1102.30 198.60 180.00 125.00 305.00 195.00 500.00

250.20 m2 1 Jim  McCann nc 1229.06 231.80 192.50 155.00 347.50 210.00 557.50

154.30 n 1 Larry Johnson dc 1091.28 149.00 165.00 115.00 280.00 215.00 495.00

170.80 n 1 Danny Lewis nc 1118.83 170.60 182.50 125.00 307.50 200.00 507.50

205.00 n x Kirk Hubbard va 0.00 203.70 -195.00 127.50 0.00 247.50 247.50

154.30 p 1 Larry Johnson dc 1091.28 149.00 165.00 115.00 280.00 215.00 495.00

170.80 p 1 Allen Cale nc 1361.34 167.20 235.00 135.00 370.00 247.50 617.50

205.00 p 1 Bill Schmidt nc 1554.24 202.50 272.50 147.50 420.00 285.00 705.00

205.00 p 2 Todd Shelton nc 1421.97 196.40 227.50 170.00 397.50 247.50 645.00

205.00 p x Kirk Hubbard va 0.00 203.70 -195.00 127.50 0.00 247.50 247.50

280.00 p 1 David  Bell nc 1708.57 275.50 307.50 187.50 495.00 280.00 775.00

227.00 pn 1 Tony  Garland fl 1344.81 217.10 227.50 160.00 387.50 222.50 610.00

227.00 pn 2 Jesse  James nc 1295.20 224.90 227.50 132.50 360.00 227.50 587.50

154.30 sm1 1 Larry Johnson dc 1091.28 149.00 165.00 115.00 280.00 215.00 495.00

205.00 sm1 x Kirk Hubbard va 0.00 203.70 -195.00 127.50 0.00 247.50 247.50

170.80 sm2 1 Steve Johnson va 992.07 168.50 145.00 122.50 267.50 182.50 450.00

187.00 sm2 1 David Grimm md 1295.20 183.90 205.00 135.00 340.00 247.50 587.50

205.00 sm2 1 Charles Nichos va 1388.90 203.80 220.00 160.00 380.00 250.00 630.00

205.00 sm2 2 Tim Prevatte nc 1295.20 199.50 230.00 157.50 387.50 200.00 587.50

280.00 sm2 1 Junior  Flud nc 1647.94 269.90 275.00 197.50 472.50 275.00 747.50

280.00 sm2 2 Joel  Shuman nc 1229.06 271.80 210.00 120.00 330.00 227.50 557.50

shw sm2 1 Anthony Thompson nc 1471.57 413.80 272.50 167.50 440.00 227.50 667.50

170.80 teen 1 James Thayer nc 567.68 169.90 85.00 62.50 147.50 110.00 257.50

Powerlifting

Wt.Cl. Meet Bench Power Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T Best SQ Best BP Sub Tl Best DL Total

127.80 wbeg 1 Jodie Vining nc 358.25 127.00 45.00 40.00 85.00 77.50 162.50

154.30 wbeg 1 Stacie Keith nc 479.50 152.60 70.00 45.00 115.00 102.50 217.50

138.80 wpn 1 Dawn Molnar nc 744.05 138.50 120.00 62.50 182.50 155.00 337.50

138.80 wsm1 1 Dawn Molnar nc 744.05 138.50 120.00 62.50 182.50 155.00 337.50

110.00 wsm2 1 PhyllisSwaney nc 562.17 105.00 97.50 55.00 152.50 102.50 255.00
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N.C. State PL/BP /PS Championships 5-17/18-97

Bench Press Only

Wt.Cl. Meet Bench Power Pl. Name St. Tl.  Lbs. B.W.T Best SQ Best BP Sub Tl Best DL Total

154.30 beg 1 Jason Shearin nc 264.55 150.40 0.00 120.00 120.00 0.00 120.00

315.00 int 1 Clarence  James fl 429.90 295.20 0.00 195.00 195.00 0.00 195.00

shw int 1 Mike Price nc 451.94 349.70 0.00 205.00 205.00 0.00 205.00

154.30 jr 1 Jason Shearin nc 264.55 150.40 0.00 120.00 120.00 0.00 120.00

170.80 m1 1 Rob Jonmoore nc 308.64 170.60 0.00 140.00 140.00 0.00 140.00

170.80 m1 2 Ted Baroody nc 286.60 165.70 0.00 130.00 130.00 0.00 130.00

205.00 m1 1 Jimmy Earley nc 407.85 203.60 0.00 185.00 185.00 0.00 185.00

315.00 m1 1 Walter  Ferguson nc 352.74 285.70 0.00 160.00 160.00 0.00 160.00

187.00 m2 1 Clay Kimrey nc 330.69 180.60 0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00 150.00

250.20 m2 1 Jim  McCann nc 341.71 231.80 0.00 155.00 155.00 0.00 155.00

170.80 m5 1 Ted Baroody nc 286.60 165.70 0.00 130.00 130.00 0.00 130.00

187.00 m5 1 Clay Kimrey nc 330.69 180.60 0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00 150.00

205.00 m5 1 Jimmy Earley nc 407.85 203.60 0.00 185.00 185.00 0.00 185.00

205.00 m5 2 John Massey nc 369.27 199.10 0.00 167.50 167.50 0.00 167.50

154.30 n 1 Larry Johnson dc 253.53 149.00 0.00 115.00 115.00 0.00 115.00

shw n 1 Mike Price nc 451.94 349.70 0.00 205.00 205.00 0.00 205.00

shw n 2 Anthony Thompson nc 369.27 413.80 0.00 167.50 167.50 0.00 167.50

127.80 p 1 DiCarlos Ford nc 281.09 126.60 0.00 127.50 127.50 0.00 127.50

154.30 p 1 Archie Scales nc 358.25 150.80 0.00 162.50 162.50 0.00 162.50

154.30 p 2 Larry Johnson dc 253.53 149.00 0.00 115.00 115.00 0.00 115.00

170.80 p 1 Enoch Broadnax nc 303.13 167.90 0.00 137.50 137.50 0.00 137.50

170.80 p 2 Ted Baroody nc 286.60 165.70 0.00 130.00 130.00 0.00 130.00

205.00 p 1 Jimmy Earley nc 407.85 203.60 0.00 185.00 185.00 0.00 185.00

315.00 p 1 Walter  Ferguson nc 352.74 285.70 0.00 160.00 160.00 0.00 160.00

shw p 1 Mike Price nc 451.94 349.70 0.00 205.00 205.00 0.00 205.00

154.30 pn 1 Jason Shearin nc 264.55 150.40 0.00 120.00 120.00 0.00 120.00

250.20 pn 1 Daryll Young nc 429.90 239.70 0.00 195.00 195.00 0.00 195.00

154.30 sm1 1 Archie Scales nc 358.25 150.80 0.00 162.50 162.50 0.00 162.50

154.30 sm1 2 Larry Johnson dc 253.53 149.00 0.00 115.00 115.00 0.00 115.00

154.30 sm1 3 Michael Coleman va 236.99 150.00 0.00 107.50 107.50 0.00 107.50

170.80 sm1 1 Enoch Broadnax nc 303.13 167.90 0.00 137.50 137.50 0.00 137.50

227.00 sm1 1 Rodney  Galloway nc 330.69 208.10 0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00 150.00

205.00 sm2 1 Charles Nichols va 352.74 203.80 0.00 160.00 160.00 0.00 160.00

205.00 sm2 2 Tim Prevatte nc 347.22 199.50 0.00 157.50 157.50 0.00 157.50

250.20 sm2 1 Daryll Young nc 429.90 239.70 0.00 195.00 195.00 0.00 195.00

280.00 sm2 1 Junior  Flud nc 435.41 269.90 0.00 197.50 197.50 0.00 197.50

154.30 wp 1 G. Knight-McNeil nc 214.95 151.80 0.00 97.50 97.50 0.00 97.50

110.00 wsm2 1 PhyllisSwaney nc 121.25 105.00 0.00 55.00 55.00 0.00 55.00

154.30 wsm2 1 G. Knight-McNeil nc 214.95 151.80 0.00 97.50 97.50 0.00 97.50
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